



Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000330304 3)))



H240003303043ABCT

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	1.
From:			· >
	Account Name	: LEGALZOOM.COM INC.	
	Account Number	: 12001000062	•
	Phone	: (323)962-8600	•
	Fax Number	: (323)389-0502	·.1
			د .
			J
**Enter	the email addres:	s for this business entity to be used for future	

Email Address:____

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Panthers Baseball Booster Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



n 1. 1

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To

. . . .

LegelZoom.com, Inc.

المراجع والمحمد بالمحري المراجع والمحاجين والمحاجب ويستجهدهما المراج الرخية المست

	CO	VER LETTER	
nent of State 5 of Corporation: 5x 6327 ssee, FL 32314	ŝ		
Panthers Bas	eball Booster Inc.		
UT:	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME - <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
ed is an original a □ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of	ticles of Incorporation and #\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy
	Status	ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate PY REQUIRED
CDOM.	Erik Treutlein, Legalzoom.cc	m, Inc.	
rkom.	Na:	me (Primed or typed)	
	9900 Spectrum Drive	1 dense	
	August 11V 10717	Address	
	Austin, TX 78717	City, State & Zip	
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724		
		ime Telephone number	
	Dayti		
	rainanagement@legalzoom.c	om Iuture annual report notification	

_

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>TICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
112.8	Principal <u>street</u> address: weet Bay Cir		Mailing address, if differe	
Jupin	x, FL 33458			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RTICLE III	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized			
·		The university which the di	notor an elected and appointed	he method by
<u>RTICLE IV</u> hich the d	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> irectors of the corporation au	re elected or appointed	ectors are elected and appointed:	The method by
RTICLE IV thich the d	irectors of the corporation an	re elected or appointed <u>R <i>DIRECTORS</i></u>	Tam Flower (D)	·
R <u>TICLE IV</u> hich the d TICLE V une and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P)	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Titl	Tam Flower (D)	10
RTICLE IV thich the d	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P)	re elected or appointed <u>R <i>DIRECTORS</i></u>	will be stated in the bylaws.	; ` ;
RTICLE IV thich the d RTICLE V some and Titl Idress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Kim Legienza (S)	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and TitlAddress:	will be stated in the bylaws. c: Tom Flowers (T) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458	; ` ;
RTICLE IV thich the d RTICLE V some and Titl ddress ome and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Kim Legienza (S)	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and TitlAddress:Name and TitlName and Titl	will be stated in the bylaws. c: Tom Flowers (T) 112 Sweet Bay Cir	; ` ;
RTICLE IV thich the d RTICLE V some and Titl Idress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Kim Legienza (S)	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and TitlAddress:	will be stated in the bylaws. e: Tom Flowers (T) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Phil Rosenberg (D) e: Phil Rosenberg (D)	; ;
RTICLE IV thich the d RTICLE V ame and Titl idress	irectors of the corporation an INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Kim Legienza (S) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and TitlName and TitlName and TitlName and TitlAddress:	will be stated in the bylaws. e: Tom Flowers (T) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Phil Rosenberg (D) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458	; ` ;
RTICLE IV thich the d RTICLE V ame and Titl idress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF Danille Wallace (P) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Kim Legienza (S) 112 Sweet Bay Cir	re elected or appointed <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and TitlAddress:Name and TitlName and Titl	will be stated in the bylaws. e: Tom Flowers (T) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458 Phil Rosenberg (D) 112 Sweet Bay Cir Jupiter, FL 33458	; ;

÷

• • • • • •

÷

			-	From: Edd
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address				
•				
;				
·· ·		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:	·····	
			······	
	·			
ARTICLE VI The name and 1	<u>REGISTEREDAGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O	. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	agent is:	
Name:	United States Corpora	ation Agents, Inc.		C 3
Address:	476 Riverside Ave.			
	Jacksonville, FL 3220	2		
	·····			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator	ic.		<u>.</u> .
•	Phil Rosenberg	•••		
Name:	112 Sweet Bay Cir)
Address:	Jupiter, FL 33548			
ARTICLE VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filit	ng:	(OPTIONAL)	
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, (If an effective	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filin date is listed, the date me	ng: 1st be specific and cannot be more tha	an five days prior or 90 days after the	
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, : (If an effective Note: If the da	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filin date is listed, the date me	ng: ist be specific and cannot be more that is not meet the applicable statutory filing	(OPTIONAL) an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste	
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, : (If an effective <u>Note:</u> If the da document's effe	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filling the date is listed, the date me the inserted in this block door ective date on the Department amed as revistered agent to	ng:	an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste ve stated corporation at the place desig	ed as the
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, : (If an effective <u>Note:</u> If the da document's effe	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filling the date is listed, the date me the inserted in this block door ective date on the Department amed as revistered agent to	ng:	an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste ve stated corporation at the place desig	ed as the
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, : (If an effective Note: If the da document's effe Having been m. certificate, I am	I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filling thate is listed, the date me the inserted in this block door ective date on the Departme amed as registered agent the familiar with and accept the Trick Treate Required Signati	ng: ist be specific and cannot be more that is not meet the applicable statutory filing ent of State's records. o accept service of process for the above the appointment as registered agent and a form ure of Registered Agent	an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste ve stated corporation at the place desig agree to act in this capacity	ed as the
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, : (If an effective Note: If the da document's effe Having been n certificate, I am Erik Treullein, Uc Lyuhmit this da	I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filling the date is listed, the date me the inserted in this block doe ective date on the Departme amed as registered agent the familiar with and accept the Civic Treated Required Signation Required Signation and affirm that the	ng: ast be specific and cannot be more that is not meet the applicable statutory filing ent of State's records. accept service of process for the above appointment as registered agent and a function ure of Registered Agent too	an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste ve stated corporation at the place desig agree to act in this capacity <u>9/27/2024</u> Date that any false information submitted in a	ed as the enated in this
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, : (If an effective Note: If the da document's effe Having been n certificate, I am Erik Treullein, Uc Lyuhmit this da	I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filling date is listed, the date me the inserted in this block door ective date on the Departme amed as registered agent the familiar with and accept the Nequired Signation Required Signation Required Signation and affirm that the of State constitutes a third	ng: ast be specific and cannot be more that is not meet the applicable statutory filing ent of State's records. a accept service of process for the above the appointment as registered agent and a function of Registered Agent inc. facts stated herein are true. I am aware i	an five days prior or 90 days after the g requirements, this date will not be liste ve stated corporation at the place desig agree to act in this capacity <u>9/27/2024</u> Date that any false information submitted in a	ed as the mated in this

. . .

.

الماممانية المتعدين واغتامت المحجمة بتدارين

To:

С

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Panthers Baseball Booster Inc.

This organization is neither organized for profit nor organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this organization will benefit any private shareholder or individual. All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: We are set up to help support our local high school baseball team with fields, coaching, uniforms, etc.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to. its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.